the nature and timing of the integration. This table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety
by, the historical financial statements, including the notes thereto, of Legacy and FNB included in or incorporated by
reference in this proxy statement/ prospectus. See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page   .
   The pro forma financial information, while helpful in illustrating the combined financial condition and results of
operations of North East, NSD, Legacy, and FNB once the merger with Legacy is completed under a particular set of
assumptions, does not reflect the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies and asset
dispositions, among other possibilities, that may occur as a result of the mergers and, accordingly, does not attempt to
predict future results. The pro forma financial information also does not necessarily reflect what the combined
historical results of operations of North East, Legacy and FNB would have been had they been merged during these
periods.

As of September 30, 2005

Pro
Forma FNB Pro Pro Forma Pro Forma

FNB North
East Adjustments Forma Legacy Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Assets
Cash and
equivalents $ 123,459 $ 8,501 $ (168) $ 131,792 $ 5,955 $ 389G $ 138,136
Investment
securities 1,333,477 3,529 � 1,337,006 70,541 � 1,407,547
Loans, net of
unearned
income 3,754,861 49,925 731 3,805,517 283,252 1,825A 4,090,594
Allowance
for loan
losses (50,258) (1,820) � (52,078) (3,254) � (55,332)

Net loans 3,704,603 48,105 731 3,753,439 279,998 1,825 4,035,262

Premises and
equipment 83,506 5,269 88,775 5,510 94,285
Goodwill 185,985 � 8,437 194,422 6,481 29,749C 230,652

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 29

Other
intangibles 23,998 27 83 24,108 1,384 3,341B 28,833
Other assets 248,631 1,140 � 249,771 12,270 574 262,615

Total assets $ 5,703,659 $ 66,571 $ 9,083 $ 5,779,313 $ 382,139 $ 35,878 $ 6,197,330

Liabilities
Deposits $ 3,922,220 $ 59,778 $ 48 $ 3,982,046 $ 288,236 $ (403)E $ 4,269,879
Borrowings 1,250,771 290 32 1,251,093 56,017 20,407F,G 1,327,517
Other
liabilities 63,640 141 � 63,781 1,373 6,418D,H 71,572

Total
liabilities 5,236,631 60,209 80 5,296,920 345,626 26,422 5,668,968

Shareholders�
equity 467,028 6,362 9,003 482,393 36,513 9,456I 528,362

Total
liabilities
and
shareholders�
equity $ 5,703,659 $ 66,571 $ 9,083 $ 5,779,313 $ 382,139 $ 35,878 $ 6,197,330

Book value
per share $ 8.26 $ 43.83 $ 8.41 $ 10.35 $ 8.83
Shares
outstanding 56,520,245 145,168 717,526 57,382,939 3,527,322 (1,058,197) 59,852,064
Capital ratios
Tangible
equity/tangible
assets 4.68% 9.52% 4.75% 7.65% 4.53%
Leverage
capital ratio 7.01% 9.38% 7.05% 7.90% 6.70%

See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

11

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

Pro
Forma FNB Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma

FNB North
East Adjustments Pro

Forma Legacy Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Total interest
income $ 219,531 $ 2,935 $ (108) $ 222,358 $ 14,501 $ (1,027)A $ 235,832
Total interest
expense 78,380 703 (27) 79,056 5,923 1,832E,F,G 86,811

Net interest
income 141,151 2,232 (81) 143,302 8,578 (2,859) 149,021

Provision for
loan losses 8,465 (47) � 8,418 350 � 8,768

Net interest
income after
provision for
loan losses 132,686 2,279 (81) 134,884 8,228 (2,859) 140,253

Non-interest
income 55,537 469 � 56,006 1,885 � 57,891
Non-interest
expense 116,555 3,178 6 119,739 8,279 501B 128,519

Income (loss)
before income
taxes 71,668 (430) (87) 71,151 1,834 (3,360) 69,625
Income taxes 21,131 � (30) 21,101 570 (1,176)J 20,495

Net income (loss) $ 50,537 $ (430) $ (57) $ 50,050 $ 1,264 $ (2,184) $ 49,130

Per common
share:

Basic $ 0.91 $ (2.96) $ 0.89 $ 0.35 $ 0.84
Diluted $ 0.90 $ (2.96) $ 0.88 $ 0.34 $ 0.83

Ratios:
Return on
average assets 1.22% (0.86)% 1.19% 0.47% 1.10%
Return on
average equity 15.55% (8.59)% 14.86% 4.54% 13.26%
Dividend
payout ratio 76.91% 77.66% � 79.11%

See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 31

12

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Pro
Forma FNB Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma

FNB NSD North
East Adjustments Pro

Forma Legacy Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Total interest
income $ 254,448 $ 25,699 $ 3,642 $ (380) $ 283,409 $ 16,269 $ (1,369)A $ 298,309
Total interest
expense 84,390 10,175 757 (1,081) 94,241 5,516 2,446E,F,G 102,203

Net interest
income 170,058 15,524 2,885 701 189,168 10,753 (3,815) 196,106

Provision for
loan losses 16,280 436 849 � 17,565 1,115 � 18,680

Net interest
income
after
provision
for loan
losses 153,778 15,088 2,036 701 171,603 9,638 (3,815) 177,426

Non-interest
income 78,141 5,399 643 84,183 2,383 86,566
Non-interest
expense 142,587 14,567 3,699 872 161,725 10,497 667B 172,889

Income
(loss) before
income taxes 89,332 5,920 (1,020) (171) 94,061 1,524 (4,482) 91,103
Income taxes 27,537 1,603 � (60) 29,080 (831) (1,568) 26,681

Net income
(loss) $ 61,795 $ 4,317 $ (1,020) $ (111) $ 64,981 $ 2,355 $ (2,914) $ 64,422

Earnings
(loss) per
common
share:
Basic $ 1.31 $ 1.27 $ (7.03) $ 1.20 $ 0.66 $ 1.14
Diluted $ 1.29 $ 1.25 $ (7.03) $ 1.18 $ 0.64 $ 1.12

Ratios:
Return on
average
assets 1.29% 0.85% (1.36)% 1.18% 0.76% 1.11%

23.54% 10.91% (13.89)% 15.97% 6.69% 14.57%

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 33

Return on
average
equity
Dividend
payout ratio 70.36% 68.54% � 71.46% � 72.08%

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Note A � Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The following tables set forth information about FNB�s financial condition and results of operations, including per